## Ohio Department of Transportation Prebid Questions

Project No. 100173 Sale Date - 4/8/2010

Question Submitted: 3/12/2010

**Question Number:** 1

Addendum# 1 added plan sheets 33A, 33B, 33C, 33D & 33E. However, these additional sheets are not available on the ftp site that is referenced in the addendum. Only the revised sheets are located at the FTP site. Will an addendum be issued making these additional drawings available?

Files should be at the ftp site.

Question Submitted: 3/31/2010

**Question Number:** 2

On sheet 10 of the plans the 9.5MM quantity is 785 cys the correct quantity should be 87 cys and the 19MM quantity is 915 cys the correct quantity should be 102 cys. This would make Reference 28 bid item be 2,082 cys and Reference 29 bid item be 2,429 cys. Can this be corrected?

Question Submitted: 4/5/2010

Question Number: 3

On Pages 22-24 the truncated dome portion of the curb ramps is shown back away from the road in numerous locations. Is the location of the truncated dome shown in these plans the actual location you want them to be constructed?

Please build the ramps and domes per the standard drawing.

All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents. If a question warrants a clarification, the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders. If the Department believes that the bidding documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.